VILLAGE OF GATES MILLS COUNCIL AGENDA

August 9, 2016

6:00 p.m. Village Council Chambers

1. Roll call.

2. Appointment of Clerk Pro Tem – Motion Mayor.

3. Minutes of council meeting of July 12, 2016 Clerk.

4. Minutes of special council meeting of July 27, 2016 Clerk.

5. Pay Ordinance #1192, \$839,595.70 Clerk.

6. Financial Statement. T. Reynolds.

7. Mayor's report. Schneider.

8. Clerk's report. DeCapite.

9. Committee reports.

10. Police department report.

Minichello.

11. Service department report Biggert.

12. Fire department report. Robinson.

13. Ordinance No. 2016-11:

Whitney.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF GATES MILLS A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF THE VILLAGE OF GATES MILLS TO RENEW FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS THE EXISTING ONE MILL TAX LEVY FOR THE PUBLIC PURPOSE OF CONSERVING, RETAINING, PROTECTING AND PRESERVING LAND, WATER, FOREST, OPEN, NATURAL OR WETLAND AREAS IN THIS MUNICIPALITY PREDOMINANTLY IN THEIR NATURAL, SCENIC, OPEN OR WOODED CONDITION OR AS SUITABLE HABITAT FOR FISH, PLANTS OR WILDLIFE, INCLUDING THE ACQUISITION OF SUCH REAL PROPERTY OR INTERESTS THEREIN AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THAT PURPOSE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (3rd Reading)

14. Resolution No. 2016-20

Whitney.

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING THE QUESTION OF THE RENEWAL OF A 3.5 MILL TAX LEVY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EXPENSES PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTIONS 5705.19(A) AND 5705.191, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

15. Ordinance No. 2016-21

Sogg.

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A LOT SPLIT AND CONSOLIDATION PLAT TO ACCOMMODATE A LAND SWAP BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF GATES MILLS AND A PRIVATE PROPERTY

OWNER FOR THE PARCELS KNOWN AS PERMANENT PARCEL NOS. 842-17-003 AND 842-20-010.

16. Ordinance No. 2016-22

Sogg.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1367 OF THE BUILDING AND HOUSING CODE TO CHANGE THE TITLE OF THE CHAPTER TO "UNSAFE STRUCTURES AND OUTDOOR MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS" AND TO AMEND SECTIONS 1367.01 AND 1367.02 TO INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR THE OUTDOOR MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY GROUNDS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

17. Ordinance No. 2016-23

Sogg.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PLANNING AND ZONING CODE TO ADD NEW CHAPTER 1165, "EXTERIOR LIGHTING", TO REGULATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING IN THE VILLAGE.

- 18. Discussion regarding the Chagrin Valley Corridor Study.
- 19. Business from the audience.

Mayor.

20. Adjourn